

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 272 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NEERAJ SUD & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Garg,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Barjinder Singh (Respondent-in-person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents have been served by dasti.
Respondent No.2 is present in person. Respondent No.2
submits that respondent No.1 is his minor son and he
proposes to represent respondent No.1 also. Granted four
weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 18.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar