

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 272 OF 2012

NEERAJ SUD & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Seen the office report dated 19th August, 2013 wherein it is stated that statement of case has not been filed on behalf of the respondents despite Court's order dated 20.2.2013.

Subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, further time of four weeks is granted to the counsel for the respondents to file statement of case.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|