

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5526/2012

JASWINDER SINGH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SUD & ANR

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.I.Abenla Aier,adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent No.1 with the postal remarks "left without address". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also file the requisites for the service of notice to him within the same period. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 3.09.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

SB

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.03

16:55:43 IST

Reason: