

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR - 20/11/2014

R/COURT NO. - 2

ITEM NO. 26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5526 OF 2012**

Jaswinder Singh & Anr.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Neeraj Sud & Anr.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**''Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel fo the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report. Dastin addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.**

**List again on 20.11.2014.''**

It is submitted that fresh NLPA was issued to both the respondents through registered A.D. post as well as dasti through the trial court. Respondent No. 1 is served by way of dasti service and trial court concerned. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of respondent No. 2 so far. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit of service in respect of respondent No. 2 so far. Service of NLPA is incomplete against respondent No. 2. Original record of the matter has been received from the NCDRC, New Delhi.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR