

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR - 22.04.2015

R/COURT NO. - 2

ITEM NO. 16

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5526 OF 2012**

Jaswinder Singh & Anr. .... Appellants

VERSUS

Neeraj Sud & Anr. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when the Court passed the following order:-

**'Mr. Mohan Pandey, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.**

**List again on 22.04.2015.'**

It is submitted that no one has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Bharat Sangal, counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service along-with proof of service so far. Service of respondent No. 2 in the matter is incomplete so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**HARISH**