

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5526/2012

JASWINDER SINGH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SUD & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Vernika Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.K.Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case.  
Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.11.02  
15:56:31 TLT  
Reason: