

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 272/2012

NEERAJ SUD &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JASWINDER SINGH (MINOR) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5526/2012 (XVII-A)

Date : 27-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neha Matharoo, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruchika Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ayodhya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Baldawala, Adv.  
Ms. Devanshi Pokhriyal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruchika Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ayodhya Prasaf, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Baldawala, Adv.  
Ms. Devanshi Pokhriyal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Neha Matharoo, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Khurana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 03<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR